| 11/8          | 04           |
|---------------|--------------|
| Form PTO-1595 | (Rev. 09/04) |

REC

,

| 11-12-2004 |
|------------|
|            |
| 102879965  |

| PAIEN   | 13905 .  |
|---|--|
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple  | ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s)   | ): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)                   |
| Daniel Payne  | Name: Randy Golden   |
| Fred P. Smith   | Internal Address:  |
| Execution Date(s) July 7, 2004 and July 7, 2004<br>Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes | - Street Address: <u>Highways 13 and 20 Junction</u>             |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  |  |
| Assignment Merger   | City: <u>Plainview</u>   |
| Security Agreement Change of Name   | State: NE  |
| Government Interest Assignment<br>Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License                                | Country: U.S.A. Zip: 68769                                       |
| Other   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?                       |
| 4. Application or patent number(s):   | is document is being filed together with a new applicat          |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)<br>10/891,402  | B. Patent No.(s)   |
|   |  |
|   |  |
| Additional numbers  |  |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:                            | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:            |
| Name: Adam H. Jacobs  |  |
|   | - <b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>80.00</u>    |
| Internal Address: Suite 726   | _ Authorized to be charged by credit card                        |
|   | Authorized to be charged to deposit account                      |
| Street Address: 1904 Farnam Street  | – Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting)     |
|   |  |
| City: Omaha   | 8. Payment Information   |
| State: NE Zip: 68102  | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers<br>Expiration Date                 |
| Phone Number: 402-345-9035  |  |
| Fax Number: 402-341-5344  | b. Deposit Account Number  |
| Email Address: ajacobs1@aj.omhcoxmail.com   | Authorized User Name   |
| 9. Signature:   | - U/3/04   |
| Signature   | Date   |
| Adam H. Jacobs, Attorney Registration No. 37,852  | Total number of pages including cover 5                          |
| Name of Person Signing  | sneet, attachments, and documents:                               |
| Name of Person Signing<br>Documents to be recorded (including cover sh                                      |  |
|   | PATENT   |

e.

REEL: 015965 FRAME: 0003

| ASSIGNOR:       | Daniel | Payne  |
|-----------------|--------|--|
| ASSIGNEE:       | Randy  | Golden                                       |
| PATENT APPLICAT | ION:   | MATERIAL EJECTION SYSTEM FOR A VEHICLE       |
| DATE OF EXECUTI | ON:    | July 6, 2004                                 |
| NAMED INVENTOR  | R(S):  | Randy Golden, Fred P. Smith and Daniel Payne |
| TITLE:          |        | MATERIAL EJECTION SYSTEM FOR A VEHICLE       |
| SERIAL NUMBER:  |        | 10/891,402<br>July 14, 2004                  |
| FILING DATE:    | •      | July 14, 2004                                |
| PATENT NUMBER:  |        |  |
| ISSUE DATE:     |        |  |

## ASSIGNMENT OF ENTIRE INTEREST IN PATENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, Daniel Payne (the undersigned) hereby assigns to Randy Golden, a Nebraska individual, with a principal residence of Highways 13 and 20 Junction, Plainview, Nebraska 68769, and his successors and assigns, his entire and undivided right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 10/891/402, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the  $1/4^{44}$  day of 5/2000, entitled: MATERIAL EJECTION SYSTEM FOR A VEHICLE, and in said application and any and all other applications for United States Letters Patent and/or Design Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent and/or design Patent that may be granted thereon, and in any division, reissue, continuation or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to amend the ownership and the address of record of said Letters Patent to Randy Golden as owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Randy Golden, its successors and assigns.

For said considerations the undersigned and assignee both agree, upon the request of the other, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, PCT and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Patent that may be granted upon said application, and for the said consideration the undersigned and assignee both agree upon the request of the other, their successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Patent assigned herein becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of their ability with the other, their successors or assigns in the matter of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving or producing evidence in support thereof, each hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain and maintain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And for said considerations the undersigned hereby assigns, to said assignee, its successors and assigns, the undersigned's entire and undivided right, title and interest in said inventions or improvements for any and all foreign countries and the undersigned and assignee both agree upon the request of the other, his successors and assigns to execute in connection with any and all applications for foreign patent therefore, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title to said foreign applications and patents in assignee.

Counsel is authorized to add the filing date and serial number to this assignment agreement upon receiving same from the Patent Office.

WITNESS my hand and seal this  $\underline{7}$  day of  $\underline{10}$ , 2004. Danie ( Bayne Daniel Payne

STATE OF UTAti ) STATE OF UTAti ) COUNTY OF UTAti )

On this 7th day of Tue, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, appeared Daniel Payne, to me personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Ramon P. Pzece Notary Public



**NOTARY PUBLIC** STATE OF UTAH My Commission Expires April 4, 2007 AMON P. BECK 113 South Main Street Alpine, Utah 84004

PATENT REEL: 015965 FRAME: 0005

| ASSIGNOR:       | Fred P | 2. Smith                                     |
|-----------------|--------|--|
| ASSIGNEE:       | Randy  | Golden                                       |
| PATENT APPLICAT | TION:  | MATERIAL EJECTION SYSTEM FOR A VEHICLE       |
| DATE OF EXECUTI | ON:    | July 6, 2004                                 |
| NAMED INVENTOR  | R(S):  | Randy Golden, Fred P. Smith and Daniel Payne |
| TITLE:          |        | MATERIAL EJECTION SYSTEM FOR A VEHICLE       |
| SERIAL NUMBER:  | i      | 10/891,402                                   |
| FILING DATE:    | Ċ      | 10/891,402<br>July 14, 2004                  |
| PATENT NUMBER:  |        |  |
| ISSUE DATE:     |        |  |

## ASSIGNMENT OF ENTIRE INTEREST IN PATENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, Fred P. Smith (the undersigned) hereby assigns to Randy Golden, a Nebraska individual, with a principal residence of Highways 13 and 20 Junction, Plainview, Nebraska 68769, and his successors and assigns, his entire and undivided right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 10/891, 402, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the 1444 day of 5a/y, 2004, entitled: MATERIAL EJECTION SYSTEM FOR A VEHICLE, and in said application and any and all other applications for United States Letters Patent and/or Design Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent and/or design Patent that may be granted thereon, and in any division, reissue, continuation or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to amend the ownership and the address of record of said Letters Patent to Randy Golden as owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Randy Golden, its successors and assigns.

For said considerations the undersigned and assignee both agree, upon the request of the other, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, PCT and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application

for the reissue or extension of any Patent that may be granted upon said application, and for the said consideration the undersigned and assignee both agree upon the request of the other, their successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Patent assigned herein becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of their ability with the other, their successors or assigns in the matter of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving or producing evidence in support thereof, each hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain and maintain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And for said considerations the undersigned hereby assigns, to said assignee, its successors and assigns, the undersigned's entire and undivided right, title and interest in said inventions or improvements for any and all foreign countries and the undersigned and assignee both agree upon the request of the other, his successors and assigns to execute in connection with any and all applications for foreign patent therefore, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title to said foreign applications and patents in assignee.

Counsel is authorized to add the filing date and serial number to this assignment agreement upon receiving same from the Patent Office.

WITNESS my hand and seal this  $7^{77}$  day of  $\sqrt{\nu}$ , 2004

STATE OF <u>UTAH</u>) ) ss. COUNTY OF <u>UTAH</u>)

On this  $\frac{\mathcal{M}}{\mathcal{M}}$  day of  $\frac{\mathcal{J}uly}{\mathcal{M}}$ , 2004, before me, a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, appeared Fred P. Smith, to me personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given

Kanon P. Been Notary Public



PATENT REEL: 015965 FRAME: 0007

**RECORDED: 11/08/2004**